Profile

<Name>K. DURGA PAVANI
Designation Assistant Professor
Department Business Administration
Date of Birth 27-04-1985
E-Mail ID durgapavani.p@gmail.com
Mobile 9948653648

hoto>
Education:
Details Year Institution Percen;aege/Gra

UG 2006 SIDDHARTHA MAHILA KALASALA 85

PG 2008 RISHI UBR COLLEGE 78
M.Phil. -

Ph.D. PURSUING | KRISHNA UNIVERSITY -
Experience:

Period Designation Institution / Organization
2008-2014 L ECTURER Krishnaveni degree college
2014-2016 LECTURER Nalanda degree college

2016-till date Assistant Professor Andhra Loyola College
Courses Taught:

Year Title(s) of the Courses
2017-2018 Commercial Geography, Marketing Management
2018-2019 Banking Management, Organizational Behaviour, HRM
2019-2020 HRM, Insurance Management, Banking Management
2020-2021 HRM, OB, Insurance Management.

2021-2022 FX Management, HRM, T$D, Business Environment
2022-2023 FX Management, T$D, IB, HRM,




Research Profile: pursuing in Krishna university

Research Area: HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Research publications 1.International Journal for Multidisciplinary Research (IJFMR) E-ISSN: 2582-2160 e
Website: www.ijfmr.com e Email: editor@ijfmr.com IJFMR23057709 Volume 5, Issue 5, September-October
2023 1 Work-Life Balance and It’s Impact on Job Satisfaction with Special Reference to School Teachers of
Vijayawada K. Durga Pavanil, Dr. J. DurgaPrasad2 1Research Scholar, Department of Management, Krishna
University 2Research Supervisor, Department of Management, Krishna University

2.Work-Life Balance in Educational Institutions: A Comprehensive Review of CurrentResearch

K. DURGA PAVANLI}, Dr. J DURGA PRASAD?

'Research scholar, Department of Business Management, Krishna University, Machilipatnam,Andhra
Pradesh

’Department of Business Management, Krishna University, Machilipathnam, Andhra PradeshEmails:

durgapavani.p@gmail.com, prasadjavaji@gmail.com
3.International Journal of Research Volume XII, Issue X, October/2023 ISSN NO:2236-6124

Balancing Act: A Theoretical Framework for Analysing Work-Life Balance Among Educational Institution
Employees K. DURGA PAVANIL, Dr. J DURGA PRASAD?2 1Research scholar, Department of Business
Management, Krishna University, Machilipatnam, Andhra Pradesh 2Department of Business
Management, Krishna University, Machilipatham, Andhra Pradesh Emails: durgapavani.p@gmail.com,

prasadjavaji@gmail.com

Patents, if any : <Link>

Google Scholar  <Link>

SCOPUS 1ID:

ORCID ID:

Research Guideship <Provide Details>

Number

Year of University Pursuing / Completed
Scholars

2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020

2020-2021
2021-2022



mailto:durgapavani.p@gmail.com
mailto:prasadjavaji@gmail.com

2022-2023

Professional Development Activities — Participations
<Details of FDP / PDP / Seminars /Conferences etc.>

Year

2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020

2020-2021
2021-2022
2022-2023

Programme

Seminars
FDP
WEBINARS

Workshops
FDP
FDP

Awards / Achievements

Year

2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020

2020-2021
2021-2022
2022-2023

Nature of the Award Regional / National /
International

Awarded by

Number
1

1
4
1
1
2



