Profile

<Name>K. DURGA PAVANI

<P



Designation Assistant Professor

Department Business Administration

Date of Birth 27-04-1985

E-Mail ID durgapavani.p@gmail.com

Mobile 9948653648

hoto>

H	111	cat	m	m
	u	Cu		

Details	Year	Institution	Percentage/Gra de	
UG	2006	SIDDHARTHA MAHILA KALASALA	85	
PG	2008	RISHI UBR COLLEGE	78	
M.Phil.		-		
Ph.D.	PURSUING	KRISHNA UNIVERSITY	-	

-									
Е	V	n	A 1	r	A	n	C	Δ	•

Period	Designation	Institution / Organization
2008-2014	LECTURER	Krishnaveni degree college
2014-2016	LECTURER	Nalanda degree college
2016-till date	Assistant Professor	Andhra Loyola College

C	01	urs	es '	Г	่ลบ	ıg	h	t:
\sim	•		-	_	•••	-	•••	•

Courses raught	Courses Taught.				
Year	Title(s) of the Courses				
2017-2018	Commercial Geography, Marketing Management				
2018-2019	Banking Management, Organizational Behaviour, HRM				
2019-2020	HRM, Insurance Management, Banking Management				
2020-2021	HRM, OB, Insurance Management.				
2021-2022	FX Management, HRM, T\$D, Business Environment				
2022-2023 FX Management, T\$D, IB, HRM,					

Research Profile: pursuing in Krishna university

Research Area: HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Research publications 1.International Journal for Multidisciplinary Research (IJFMR) E-ISSN: 2582-2160 ● Website: www.ijfmr.com ● Email: editor@ijfmr.com IJFMR23057709 Volume 5, Issue 5, September-October 2023 1 Work-Life Balance and It's Impact on Job Satisfaction with Special Reference to School Teachers of Vijayawada K. Durga Pavani1, Dr. J. DurgaPrasad2 1Research Scholar, Department of Management, Krishna University 2Research Supervisor, Department of Management, Krishna University

2. Work-Life Balance in Educational Institutions: A Comprehensive Review of CurrentResearch

K. DURGA PAVANI¹, Dr. J DURGA PRASAD²

¹Research scholar, Department of Business Management, Krishna University, Machilipatnam, Andhra Pradesh

²Department of Business Management, Krishna University, Machilipatnam, Andhra PradeshEmails: durgapavani.p@gmail.com, prasadjavaji@gmail.com

3.International Journal of Research Volume XII, Issue X, October/2023 ISSN NO:2236-6124

Balancing Act: A Theoretical Framework for Analysing Work-Life Balance Among Educational Institution Employees K. DURGA PAVANI1, Dr. J DURGA PRASAD2 1Research scholar, Department of Business Management, Krishna University, Machilipatnam, Andhra Pradesh 2Department of Business Management, Krishna University, Machilipatnam, Andhra Pradesh Emails: durgapavani.p@gmail.com, prasadjavaji@gmail.com

Patents, if any: <Link>

Google Scholar <Link>

SCOPUS ID:

ORCID ID:

Research Guideship < Provide Details>

Year	Number of Scholars	University	Pursuing / Completed
2017-2018			
2018-2019			
2019-2020			
2020-2021			
2021-2022			

2022-2023							
Professional Development Activities – Participations							
<details i<="" of="" td=""><td colspan="7"><details conferences="" etc.="" fdp="" of="" pdp="" seminars=""></details></td></details>	<details conferences="" etc.="" fdp="" of="" pdp="" seminars=""></details>						
Year	Programme	Number					
2017-2018	Seminars	1					
2018-2019	FDP	1					
2019-2020	WEBINARS	4					
2020-2021	Workshops	1					
2021-2022	FDP	1					
2022-2023	FDP	2					
Awards / Achievements							
Year	Nature of the Award Regional / National / International	Awarded by					
2017-2018							
2018-2019							
2019-2020							
2020-2021							
2021-2022							

2022-2023